

April 26, 2024

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, May 6, 2024 at 6:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as possible, at the Trotwood Community and Cultural Arts Center, 4000 Lake Center Drive, Trotwood, Ohio, the Trotwood City Council will hold Public Hearings on the following Ordinances, of which brief summaries are as follows:

OR05-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council repealing current Section 1171.05 "Minimum Lot Area and Width" of the Trotwood Codes of Ordinances, and enacting new Section 1171.05 "Minimum Lot Area and Width" to correct the minimum lot area and width for agricultural and single-family uses.

OR06-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council repealing current Section 1171.06 "Minimum Lot Frontage" of the Trotwood Codes of Ordinances, and enacting new Section 1171.06 "Minimum Lot Frontage" to correct the minimum lot frontage for agricultural and single-family uses.

Copies of a proposed ordinance may be obtained from the Clerk of Council, 3035 Olive Road, Trotwood, Ohio, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

Kara B. Landis Clerk of Council